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Chatham County Teen Court Dates
December 2018 - June 2019

Siler City Town hall Pittsboro Courthouse
Tuesday, December 11" Wednesday, January 9"
Wednesday, January 30" Wednesday, February 13"
Wednesday, March 13" Wednesday, April 10"
Wednesday, May 8" Wednesday, May 29"
Wednesday, June 12 Wednesday, June 26"

Siler City Teen Court will be held at the Town Hall courtroom in Siler City- 311 N. Second Avenue. Please use rear
entrance off Chatham Avenue, between the fire department and police station. Enter through the back door of
Town Hall.

Pittsboro Teen Court is held at the Historic Courthouse in Pittsboro: 9 Hillsboro Street Pittsboro NC (the courthouse
building in the traffic circle at the intersection of 15-501 and “old” 64). Please enter by the North entrance, behind
the statue.

All Teen Court hearings begin promptly at 6:00 and end at approximately 8:00 pm, depending on the number of

cases to be heard. Please arrive promptly at 5:45 (5:15 for attorneys) sharp is necessary. Teen Court is typically held
on the 2™ and 5™ Wednesday.

Arrival Times:
Judges, jury, bailiffs and observers should arrive no later than 5:45
Courthouse door are locked during proceedings, starting at 6:00pm

Defendants and attorneys please arrive by 5:15pm

Jeremiah McCaffity: Teen Court Program Manager
Email: jmccaffity@cischatham.org
Phone: (919) 663-0116 ext. 406

Biesiy Santiago: Teen Court Program Assistant United |8
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Jury Duty Training Dates
December 2018 - June 2019

Jury Training Dates
Monday, December 3"
Tuesday, December 18"
Tuesday, January 15"
Tuesday, February 5™

Tuesday, February 19"

Tuesday, March 19"
Tuesday, April 16"
Tuesday, May 14"
Tuesday, June 4™
Tuesday, June 18"

Tuesday, July 16™

Jury Duty Training will be held at Communities In Schools Chatham County 208 North Chatham Avenue Siler
City NC, 27344. All trainings will begin at 5:30pm and will end at approximately 7:00pm. Jury duty training
encompasses the basics of Teen Court and prepares volunteers to serve in a juror or clerk of court roles. Jury

duty training is only required once. If you are interested in serving as an attorney, an additional training is
required, contact Jeremiah for more details.

Jeremiah McCaffity, Teen Court Program Manager
Email:

Phone: (919) 663-0116 ext. 406

Bieisy Santiago, Teen Court Program Assistant
Email:

Phone : (919) 663-0116 ext. 403
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